Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - M5LV-128/120-12YI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

rdering Inform
ation section for product status.
5V M5 ORDERING INFORMATION1,2
Lattice standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by a combina-
tion of  the elements below.
.
Device Marking
Actual device marking differs from the ordering part number (OPN).
All MACH devices are dual-marked with both Commercial and
Industrial grades. The Industrial grade is slower, i.e., M5-512/256-
7AC-10AI.
1. M5-128/104-xxYC/1 and M5-128/104-xxYI/1 have been
discontinued per PCN #06-07. Contact Rochester Electronics for
available inventory.
.
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in
volume for this device. Consult the local Lattice sales office to
confirm availability of  specific valid combinations and to check on
newly released combinations.
FAMILY TYPE
M5-  = MACH 5 (5-V VCC)
M5- 512 /256 -7 SA C
MACROCELL DENSITY
128  = 128 Macrocells
192  = 192 Macrocells
256  = 256 Macrocells
320  = 320 Macrocells
384  = 384 Macrocells
512  = 512 Macrocells
I/Os
/68  =  68 I/Os in 100-pin PQFP or TQFP
 /104  =  104 I/Os in 144-pin PQFP or TQFP
/120  =  120 I/Os in 160-pin PQFP
/160  =  160 I/Os in 208-pin PQFP
/192  =  192 I/Os in 256-ball BGA
/256  =  256 I/Os in 352-ball BGA
OPERATING CONDITIONS
C = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
Y = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
V = Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
SA = Ball Grid Array (BGA)
SPEED
-5 = 5.5 ns tPD
-6 = 6.5 ns tPD
-7 = 7.5 ns tPD
-10 = 10 ns tPD
-12 = 12 ns tPD
-15 = 15 ns tPD
-20 = 20 ns tPD
Note:
1. See below for valid device/package combinations.
2. M5-128/1, M5-192/1 and M5-256/1 recommended for new designs.
PROGRAMMING DESIGNATOR
Blank = Initial Algorithm
/1 = First Revision
Valid Combinations
M5-128/68

rdering Inform
ation section for product status.
3.3V M5LV ORDERING INFORMATION1
Lattice standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by a combina-
tion of  the elements below.
Device Marking
Actual device marking differs from the ordering part number (OPN).
All MACH devices are dual-marked with both Commercial and
Industrial grades. The Industrial grade is slower, i.e., M5LV-512/256-
7AC-10AI.
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in
volume for this device. Consult the local Lattice sales office to
confirm availability of  specific valid combinations and to check on
newly released combinations.
FAMILY TYPE
M5LV- = MACH 5 Low Voltage (3.3-V VCC)
M5LV- 512 /256 -7 SA C
MACROCELL DENSITY
128 = 128 Macrocells
256 = 256 Macrocells
320 = 320 Macrocells
384 = 384 Macrocells
512 = 512 Macrocells
I/Os
/68 = 68 I/Os in 100-pin PQFP or TQFP
 /74 = 74 I/Os in 100-pin TQFP
/104 = 104 I/Os in 144-pin PQFP or TQFP
/120 = 120 I/Os in 160-pin PQFP
/160 = 160 I/Os in 208-pin PQFP
/256 = 256 I/Os in 352-ball BGA
OPERATING CONDITIONS
C = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
Y = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
V = Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
SA = Ball Grid Array (BGA)
SPEED
-5 = 5.5 ns tPD
-6 = 6.5 ns tPD
-7 = 7.5 ns tPD
-10 = 10 ns tPD
-12 = 12 ns tPD
-15 = 15 ns tPD
-20 = 20 ns tPD
Note:
1. See below for valid device/package combinations.
Valid Combinations
M5LV-128/68